than this are read as separate digits. 

In the disabled preprocessing, only digits in a single group are considered 

as full numbers.  Groups of digits separated with space or comma will be 

seen as so many individual numbers. 

Number Reading 

2580 two thousand five hundred and eighty 

2 580 " 

2,580 " 

25800 twenty-five thousand eight hundred 

25 800 " 

25,800 " 

2580350 two million five hundred and eighty 

thousand three hundred and fifty 

2 580 350 " 

2,580,350 " 

1000000000 one billion 

23 456 789 012 twenty-three billion four hundred fifty-

six million seven hundred eighty-nine 

thousand and twelve 

1234567890123 one two three four five six seven eight 

nine zero one two three 

5.2 Leading zero 

Numbers that begin with 0 (zero) are read digit by digit. 

Number Reading 

09253 zero nine two five three 

020 zero two zero 

5.3 Decimal numbers

[...]

When 

a group of digits is found containing a period or a decimal, the whole group 

(digits and punctuation mark) will be spelled out. 

Number Reading 

16.234 sixteen point two three four 

3.1415 three point one four one five 

Number Reading 

1251.04 one thousand two hundred and fifty-one point 

zero four 

1,251.04 one thousand two hundred and fifty-one point 

zero four 

2.50 two point five zero 

2,50 two comma five zero 

3,141 three thousand one hundred and forty-one 

5.4 Currency amounts 

The following principles are followed for currency amounts: 
 Numbers with zero, one or two decimals preceded or followed by the 

currency markers $, £, €, ¥, $CDN, $CAN, $C, $US are read as currency 

amounts. 

 [not SP] Numbers with zero, one or two decimals preceded or followed by

[...]

3.4% three point four percent 

5.7 Mixed digits and letters 

If one or more upper-case letters appear within an alphanumeric 

sequence, the letters are read one by one. The numbers are read 

according to the examples below. 

Expression Reading 

77B184Z3 seventy-seven B one hundred and eighty-four 

Z three 

0092B87-B zero zero ninety-two B eighty-seven B 

FT2892B87Z F T twenty-eight ninety-two B eighty-seven Z 

TN12345L5 T N one two three four five L five 

5.8 Time of day 

The colon is used to separate hours, minutes and seconds. 

[not SP] Abbreviations such as A.M.

[...]

digits) can also be followed by ’s to indicate decades. 

In the disabled preprocessing, years are handled in the same way, but for 

the hyphen which is pronounced dash. 

Expression Reading   

1988 nineteen eighty-eight   

1939-45 nineteen thirty-nine to forty-five [not SP] 

1088 one thousand eighty-eight   

1988.0 one thousand nine hundred and eighty-

eight point zero 

1988.32 one thousand nine hundred and eighty-

eight point three two 

September 

1999 
September nineteen ninety-nine   

70’s seventies   

1980’s nineteen eighties   

5.10 Dates